
e-Procurement Tender Notice
MARKETING DEPARTMENT, T.T.Devasthanams, Tirupati.

Roc.No: M12/TTD-34022(31)/114/2023-ProcSec-TTD

        The e-Tenders are invited for “procurement of 60,00,000 No’s of Paper Food

Bowls (With silver foil) for a period of 04 months” by the Marketing Department,

T.T.Devasthanams,  Tirupati.  The  Earnest  Money  Deposit  of  Rs.1,70,000/-

(Rupees One Lakh and seventy thousand only) is to be paid through online in

favor of the Executive Officer, TTD, Tirupati.

          Date of start of Downloading    -         23-05-2023

          End date of downloading          -         06-06-2023 1-00 PM
           (Last date for submission)  
            Date of opening of tender                  
                         Tech.Bid               -              06-06-2023 at 3-30 PM
                          Fin. Bid               -               06-06-2023 at 4-30 PM

          Period of procurement            -        Four months
        
          
       

                     Tender documents can be downloaded from the website:
http://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in. 

                      For further details contact phone numbers: 0877-2264079, 2264555.

S.No               Specifications/parameters
   
01  

Paper Food Bowls (with silver foil)

1. Made of craft paper with corrugation for stiffness.

2. Inner side is to of silver foil.

3. Bottom side should be plain.

4. Top dia (outer to outer)=15.5 cm (± 0.50 cm).

5. Bottom dia(outer side)=9.5cm (± 0.50 cm).

6. Depth (Inner side)=3.5cm(±0.20 cm).

7. Weight  of the each paper bowl= Not less than 10 Gms.
  
List of attested Documents to be uploaded at the time of Tendering:

File No.TTD-34022(31)/114/2023-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD

http://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in/


1. EMD payable through online.

2. Copy of GST registration.

3. Copy of Registration of the firm.

4. Copy of PAN card / Income Tax returns.

5. Copy of Lab report issued by the NABL Accredited Lab.

6. Declaration  agreeing  all  the  tender  conditions  from  Sl.no.  1  to  54

(Annexure-A). 

7. Self-Declaration letter to the extent that they have not been black listed

in any of the organizations (Annexure-B).

8. Supply of the relevant commodity experience for not less than one year in the

last three years (Copies of invoices / way bills in proof of experience for one

year should be uploaded).

               General Manager (Proc)

File No.TTD-34022(31)/114/2023-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD


		2023-05-20T17:07:05+0530
	MURALI KRISHNA PRALAYAKAVERI
	Approved




